23. PG Children Trust

24. PG Lineage Trust

25. NBG Family Trust

26. RNG Family Trust

27. BNG Family Trust

28. BNG Successor Trust

29. BNG Lineage Trust

30. SNG Family Trust

31. SNG Successor Trust

32. SNG Lineage Trust

33. HNG Family Trust

34. AREL Enterprise LLP

ANNEXURE B

(i) Realignment of shares in Godrej & Boyce Manufacturing Company Limited (G&B)

pursuant to FSA

S. No.

Transferor from

the ABG Family

and/ or the NBG

Family

 Number of

Realignment Shares

of G&B to be

transferred

Transferee from the

JNG Family and/ or

SVC Family

 Number of

Realignment Shares

of G&B to be

received

1 Mr. Adi Godrej 5
Mr. Jamshyd N.

Godrej

95,706

Mrs. Tanya

Dubash
34,727

  Ms. Nisaba Godrej 34,728

Mr. Pirojsha

Godrej
26,246

2
Mr. Pirojsha

Godrej
8,482

Mrs. Smita Godrej

Crishna

95,706

  Mr. Nadir Godrej 85,765

  Mr. Burjis Godrej 1,459

(ii) Partner Retirals in M/s. RKN Enterprises

Name of the partnership Number of shares

held
% of shareholding in

G&B

M/s. RKN Enterprises 104,185 15.36%

(iii) Pre-acquisition and Post-acquisition shareholding in G&B

Name of the Shareholder

Pre-transaction

holding

Post-transaction

holding

No. of

Shares

%

holding

 No. of

Shares

%

holding

Mr. A.B. Godrej 5 0.00% - 0.00%

Ms. T.A. Dubash 34,727 5.12% - 0.00%

Ms. Nisaba Godrej 34,728 5.12% - 0.00%

Mr. P.A. Godrej 34,728 5.12% - 0.00%

ABG Family 104,188 15.36% - 0.00%

Mr. N.B. Godrej & Ms. R.N. Godrej 87,271 12.86% 1,506 0.22%

Mr. N.B. Godrej, Trustee of NBG Family

Trust

15,455 2.28% 15,455 2.28%

Mr. B.N. Godrej & Ms. R.N. Godrej 1,459 0.22% - 0.00%

NBG Family 104,185 15.36% 16,961 2.50%

Mr. J.N. Godrej 5 0.00% 5 0.00%

Mr. J.N. Godrej & P.J. Godrej

95,706 14.11%

Mr. J.N.Godrej & Others, Trustees of JNG

Family Trust

32,710 4.82% 32,710 4.82%

Mrs. P.J. Godrej & Mr. J.N. Godrej 33 0.00% 33.00 0.00%

Ms. R.J. Godrej 1 0.00% 1.00 0.00%

Mr. J.N.Godrej & Others, Trustees of The

Raika Godrej Family Trust 10,376 1.53% 10,376.00 1.53%

Mr. J.N.Godrej & Others, Trustees of Raika

Lineage Trust

25,342 3.74% 25,342.00 3.74%

Mr. N.J. Godrej & Mr. J.N.Godrej 10,369 1.53% 10,369.00 1.53%

Mr. N.J. Godrej & Mrs. P.J. Godrej & Mr. J.N.

Godrej

10 0.00% 10.00 0.00%

Mr. J.N.Godrej & Others, Trustees of Navroze

Lineage Trust

25,342 3.74% 25,342.00 3.74%

JNG Family 104,188 15.36% 199,894.00 29.46%

Mrs. S.G. Crishna & Mr. V.M. Crishna 20 0.00% 95,726.00 14.11%

Mrs. S.G. Crishna & Others, Trustees of SGC

Family Trust

35,313 5.20% 35,313.00 5.20%

Mr. V.M. Crishna & Mrs. S.G. Crishna 13 0.00% 13.00 0.00%

Mrs. F.C.Bieri & Mrs. S.G.Crishna 10,370 1.53% 10,370.00 1.53%

Mrs. F.C. Bieri & Mrs. S.G. Crishna & Mr.

V.M. Crishna

10 0.00% 10.00 0.00%

Mrs. S.G. Crishna & Others, Trustees of FVC

Family Trust

24,040 3.54% 24,040.00 3.54%

Mrs. Nyrika Holkar & Mrs. S.G.Crishna 10,381 1.53% 10,381.00 1.53%

Mrs. S.G. Crishna & Others, Trustees of NVC

Family Trust

24,040 3.54% 24,040.00 3.54%

SVC Family 104,187 15.36% 199,893.00 29.46%

Mr. R.K.Naoroji  1 0.00% 1.00 0.00%

M/s. RKN Enterprises1 104,185 15.36% 104,185.00 15.36%

RKN 104,186 15.36% 104,186.00 15.36%

Godrej Family Members 520,934 76.78% 520,934 76.78%

Mr. P.D. Lam & Others, Trustees of Pirojsha

Godrej Foundation

157,500 23.21% 157,500 23.21%

Surveyors & Co. Pvt. Ltd. 11 0.00% 11.00 0.00%

Total Shareholding 678,445 100.00% 678,445 100.00%

1 Ms. Tanya A. Dubash, Ms. Nisaba Godrej, Mr. Pirojsha Godrej, Mr. Nadir Godrej and Mr. Hormazd Godrej have

retired from M/s. RKN Enterprises with effect from July 18, 2024.